=
‘metaformers

PeopleSoft in the Oracle Cloud
Managed Services Agreement

Amendment 001/2019

THIS DOCUMENT IS AN AMENDMENT TO THE GENERAL SERVICES AGREEMENT AND
STATEMENT OF WORK (“SOW” OR “AGREEMENT”) NUMBER LFUCG 2018/002, ENTERED
INTO PURSUANT TO RFP #13-3016 REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL FOR INFORMATION
TECHNOLOGY CONSULTING AND TECHNICAL SERVICES (“THE RFP”), BY AND
BETWEEN METAFORMERS, INC. (“METAFORMERS”), AND THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE
URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT (“CLIENT”). THIS STATEMENT OF WORK IS DATED AS
OF 02/11/2018. THE FOLLOWING TERMS AND CONDITIONS SHALL GOVERN WHENEVER
METAFORMERS FURNISHES ASSISTANCE TO CLIENT.

5.1 Pricing Details

The following updates are made to section 5.1:

Description

Oracle Hosting (12
environments)

Production Instances of: HCM,
Financials and Portal.

4 Development Instances each
of: HCM, Financial (DMO, DEV,
TST, QA)

2 Development instance of Portal
(TST, QA)

1 Warm DR site

Monthly Costs
$20,000 per month

Annual Costs
$240,000

Monthly Managed Service

Monthly Base Services Fee for
Core Services

100 hours per month

@ $16,721.25 per
month

$200,655




Yy 4

metaformers Oracle Cloud Managed Service Agreement

Description Monthly Costs Annual Costs
Demand for additional hours, (See Additional
above and beyond the 100 Service Fees below)

scheduled hours, will be billable
as additional service fees.

All other terms remain the same.

Signatures

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed by their
duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

Metaformers, Inc. Lexington-Fayette Urban
%l/ County Government
/A/
By: b, By:

(Signature)

A Backe NP

(Printed Name and Title)

(Signature)

(Printed Name and Title)

Date: /L!/ /// / 20 Jj Date:

Page 2 of 2

150 Centennial Park Drive, Suite 150, Reston, VA 20191
www.metaformers.com



